Serial No

30125-18876 W

PARTS LIST
S g .

unitype: - M10-BFM

Page 1 of 2
Block Block description Item no Item description Qty
367517 0483 END PLATE Il 367517 0003 RAW PLATE
3900840173 06 End Plate Gasket
39501453 76 END PLATE | 367517 0076 METALLIC COMPLETE
39001756 07 Field Gasket
39510037 03 CHANNEL PLATE 367517 2003 RAW PLATE 109
39001756 07 Field Gasket 109
M10 BFM FX01 FIXED ITEMS 221736 31 SCREW 2
223101 52 WEARING WASHER 4
260001 01 ISO 4017 - M20 X 40 - 8.8 2
3490020412 INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1
M10 FM BAO3 CARRYING BAR 323232044 3 L=900 2
M10 FM CF01 CONNECTION 4
M10 FM FO001 FOOT 2210462 10 ISO 4017 - M16 X 40 - 8.8 1
2210462 32 ISO 4014 - M16 X 80 - 8.8 2
221803 34 NUT 3
32323 0069 1 FOOT 3
70490 BRB 17 X 30 - 8,8 6
M10 FM FP19 FRAME PLATE 1621527 09 M10-FM,ALS 1
1644184 01 M16,L=90 32
M10 FM NP158 NAME PLATE 1643835 03 "ALFA LAVAL", PLASTIC 1
3350010477 Special 1
M10 FM PP48 PRESSURE PLATE 1621529 05 PRESSURE PLATE 1
M10 FM SC02 SUPPORTING COLUMN 32322 0030 3 ZINC COATED STEEL 1
M10 FM TB108 TIGHTENING BOLT 1995 101 082 M30,1203-38 4
3223911431 LOCK WASHER 6
3223911451 WEARING WASHER 6
32324 2900 1 GUIDE WASHER 6
3350026844 M6M,M30 6
3350027073 M30,L=721,Staked 6
M10 FM YPO03 PACKING 32900195 03 Side,L=900 1
32900196 01 Lid,L.=1144 1
82300257 01 Pallet, lying,L=1250 1



30125-18876 Page 2 of 2

LT Ay M10-BFM/MFM |
T BFMA

Frame plate Carrying bar Pressure plate

Sheet lining

¥

N —

=D,

A

Foot

; o
L. — ‘ Tightening bolt

Quide washar
Wearing washer




30125-18876

Alfa Laval, Plate Heat Exchanger 2020-07-01
Channel Plate Installation Description
Customer: Doedijns Fluid Industry NV/SA SU Order No:  Q20-84264-10
Model M10-BFM Serial No:  30125-18876
Customer PO: CDF20-0466
Plate material and Thickness: ALLOY 316 0.4 mm
A Dimension: 328 mm
Hot side Cold side
Grouping: 1*55H 1*55H
Sealing material: NBRB Clip-on NBRB Clip-on
Port Locations: S1->8S2 S3->S4
Connection material: Unlined Unlined
Port hole with flow on the gasketed side: U
Port hole sealed with O-ring: (0]
Plates are assembled with the gasket side facing the frame plate.
Plate Plate code Plate Pattern Punched corner of the plate Flow direction on
no. no. upper lower lower upper the gasket side
left left right right of the plate
S1 S2 S3 S4
FRAME PLATE =>= =<= =<= =>=
1 367517 0483 M10 B2 A (0] (0] 0] (0]
2 39510037 03 M10 B2 B Uu -—-—>- U (0] (0] Down
3 39510037 03 M10 B2 A (0] (0] Uu -—->- U Up
4 39510037 03 M10 B2 B Uu -—>- U 0] (0] Down
5 39510037 03 M10 B2 A (0] (0] u -—>-U Up
6, 8,...,104 3951003703 M10B2 B
7, 9,...,105 39510037 03 M10B2 A
106 39510037 03 M10B2B Uu -—>- U (0] (0] Down
107 39510037 03 M10 B2 A 0] 0] u ->- U Up
108 39510037 03 M10 B2 B Uu -—-—>- U (0] (0] Down
109 39510037 03 M10 B2 A 0] 0] u ->- U Up
110 39510037 03 M10 B2 B Uu -—-—>- U (0] (0] Down
111 39501453 76 M10 B2 A - Up
PRESSURE PLATE
T1 T2 T3 T4
Article No: Quantity:
367517 0483 1
39510037 03 109
39501453 76 1

111

2369028



18°9¢ edX Z'G¢ /e 09 0. ¥'9¢€ ¥S 0., 9¢ €S Z Jarepn Z o
18°9¢ EdX 29l Y/eW 0% 0, 0€ 45 0. GV 1S 4 I81e L S .
“1OA AINDIT dOdd 3dNsSS3dd 31vd MO14 'dAN3L| 1371NO ‘dN3L 137INI| ©'a4d VIQ3a | 3dis iz m
801 1H9ITH V101 SHIALINITTIA NI SNOISNINIA 1TV
o
0Ly HLAIM V1Ol V % ©
GeLL HLON3T1VL1OLl =~ —
S 28| 3
> ~ N~
& = o
9 o Y] (P
18 r—l=x
[<Jt=} wolo
Ry] (=X
6o
7S'eS°ZS'LS M
N
0oL 0LNd 00LNG 1-Z60L N3
w F
S c
o N 2o 5
52 . £ |
A s N -
3|3 S1708 NOILYaNNOH e W % nvm m 1S :Wumu O -
¥ZIN JO 02N 04 820 S3T0H € ” o u 4 M Wnum ANH
= 0L 3 NZ<odN -2 | T
O
x
L
S0V i M Y
3 280k |u
2Pz
, o] ¥xZrpoT|w (M)
v 4] o E3323E|k LL
w o P &% < <T % ¥ = M
s NP N 7 Qpzhzoz|n 0
W EXEEERED -
NPT ANV cokk<k? >
, e le ¢ lx N W< 33w 3 = o<
@ .@ | @ i i T0OooIao Ow
! zs £s ke
i SNOILVTIVLSNI [(e] Tn
[ | a3axid4 Woyd O AA
I 009 N EENERREN] ONISOTO ANV | SIS
| ; s 5 | WL s xsio s &
m € |3 QIGNANINGOT | wssge o |2 Q@
\ W = ™M O o ° [N x
L w 009 W Prreee | Q
f | | = Q
052 v | —
il i - IS S ! - s o[ = <
® @ Eer B Boiw  arn@ s 385905 3 |2
= |Ivl] | N EE T\ ' » 2258 6% m 2z
= ||I§ e\ w1 » © ®| oly 2
= vla T oula S o] NG
== = ) @ A w o w -ql 9QIx s
: | HE H o3« gl 3lI=©T
- wolies WO SuE
v LT S
3 0¢ z = )
V-V NOILO3S wi gee (144 5 oE3 M vz ol Mm
2 O)
(318vAON) 006 Emwﬂv T & z m m w I ol |Uel
[y YA =1
31V1d 3dNSS3dd N A S ho=-xX=>F D28k log| 2
31v1d INVHA 2 LESSSY[R5E |2 8Z3
NZL.LE SAvo1 NOILYaNNOo4 N €2¢c 2 m 3 o &~




